2013 Canadian National Appaloosa Horse Show Class Schedule
(Please note that ApHC and ApHCC approval is tentative until announced on www.appaloosa.ca )
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*Office open for Entries &
Registration *

1PM

OPENING CEREMONIES
NATIONAL ANTHEMS
YOUTH TEAM PARADE &
INTRODUCTIONS

549 Senior Horse Cutting

548 Junior Horse Cutting

326 Amateur Cutting

547 Senior Working Cow Horse
546 Junior Working Cow Horse
325 Amateur Working Cow Horse
244 Steer Daubing 18 & Under
318 Amateur Steer Daubing

542 Open Steer Daubing

539 Timed Heading & Heeling
544 Judged Heading

545 Judged Heeling

540 Breakaway Roping

316 Amateur Breakaway Roping
243 Breakaway Roping 18 & Under
543 Team Penning

424
228
227
711
308
423
125
428

413
213

703
902
415
802
901
801
414
426
427
309
298

WEDNESDAY 8AM

Senior Horse Trail
Youth Trail 14 - 18
Youth Trail 13 & Under
Youth Team Trail
Amateur Trail

Junior Horse Trail
Yearling Trail in Hand
Ranch Trail

Junior Horse Western Pleasure
Western Pleasure Walk Trot

10& Under
Youth Team Western Pleasure
Novice Youth Western Pleasure
Ladies Western Pleasure
Novice Amateur Western Pleasure
Novice Youth Western Horsemanship
Novice Amateur Western Horsemanship
Senior Horse Western Pleasure
Junior Horse Reining
Senior Horse Reining
Amateur Horse Reining
Reining 18 & under

Supper Break

715
240
241
242
323
635
712
232
233
312
631
234
235
236
311
632

Youth Team Keyhole

Keyhole Walk Trot 10 & Under
Keyhole 13 & Under

Keyhole 14 - 18

Amateur Keyhole

Keyhole

Youth Team Flag Picking

Flag Picking 13 & Under

Flag Picking 14 - 18

Amateur Flag Picking

Flag Picking

Pole Bending Walk Trot 10 & Under
Pole Bending 13 & Under

Pole Bending 14 - 18

Amateur Pole Bending

Pole Bending

THURSDAY 8AM

106 Fillies of 2013

107 Fillies of 2012

108 Mares of 2011

109 Mares of 2010

110 Mares of 2009 & Older
Champion & Reserve Mares

314 Amateur Halter Mare

222 Youth Halter Mare 18 & Under
117 Produce of Dam

123 Yearling Longe Line

800 Novice Amateur Western Showmanship

900 Novice Youth Western Showmanship

220 Youth Western Showmanship 14 - 18

219 Youth Western Showmanship 13 & Under

305 Amateur Western Showmanship

708 Youth Team Western Showmanship

218 Youth Western Showmanship Walk Trot
10 & Under

402 2 Yr Old Snaffle Bit Hunter Under Saddle
409 Side Saddle Pleasure

404 Men’s Hunter Under Saddle

205 Hunter Under Saddle 13 & Under
302 Amateur Hunter Under Saddle

206 Hunter Under Saddle 14 - 18

405 Ladies Hunter Under Saddle

301 Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation

804 Novice Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation
714 Youth Team Barrel Racing

239 Barrel Racing 14 - 18

238 Barrel Racing 13 & Under

237 Barrel Racing Walk Trot 10 & Under
310 Amateur Barrel Racing

633 Barrel Racing

245 Figure 8 Stake Race Walk Trot 10 & Under
246 Figure 8 Stake Race 13

247 Figure 8 Stake Race 14 - 18

319 Amateur Figure 8 Stake Race

630 Figure 8 Stake Race

634 Rope Race

Social Evening
*Silent & Special auctions


http://www.appaloosa.ca/

FRIDAY 8AM

101 Geldings of 2013

102 Geldings of 2012

103 Geldings of 2011

104 Geldings of 2010

105 Geldings of 2009 & Older
Champion & Reserve Gelding

221 Youth Halter Gelding 18 & Under
313 Amateur Halter Gelding

112 Colts of 2013

113 Colts of 2012

114 Stallions of 2011

115 Stallions of 2010

116 Stallions of 2009 & Older
Champion & Reserve Stallion
315 Amateur Stallions

118 Get of Sire

417 2 Year Old Western Pleasure

214 Western Pleasure 13 & Under

303 Amateur Western Pleasure

215 Western Pleasure 14 - 18

416 Men’s Western Pleasure

223 Leadline Equitation 6 & Under

224 Leadline Pleasure 6 & Under

217 Bareback Horsemanship 14 - 18

216 Bareback Horsemanship 13 & Under

306 Amateur Bareback Horsemanship

212 Western Horsemanship 14 - 18

211 Western Horsemanship 13 & Under

418 3 Year Old Western Pleasure

420 Open Western Riding

307 Amateur Horse Western Riding

225 Western Riding 18 & Under

706 Youth Team Western Horsemanship

210 Western Horsemanship Walk Trot
10 & Under

304 Amateur Western Horsemanship

Evening Performance
119 Most Colourful at Halter
Halter Champion of Champions
999 * Versatility Stake Class *

716 Youth Team Native Pageant Costume

422 Ladies Native Dress
421 Men’s Native Dress
431 Open Pleasure Driving

9pm : Evening Paid Jump Rounds
Arena closed until am show.

Class Schedule

SATURDAY 8AM

321 Amateur Working Hunter
209 Working Hunter 18 & Under
410 Open Working Hunter
207 Hunt Seat Equitation Over Fences 18 & Under
320 Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation Over Fences
408 Hunter Hack
324 Amateur Hunter Hack
*Break*
122 Hunter in Hand - Stallions
120 Hunter in Hand - Geldings
121 Hunter in Hand - Mares
903 Novice Youth Hunt Seat Equitation
701 Youth Team Hunt Seat Equitation
201 Hunt Seat Equitation Walk Trot
10 & Under

202 Hunt Seat Equitation 13 & Under
203 Hunt Seat Equitation 14 — 18
407 Senior Hunter Under Saddle
403 3 Year Old Snaffle Bit Hunter Under Saddle
702 Youth Team Hunter Under Saddle
803 Novice Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
904 Novice Youth Hunter Under Saddle
406 Junior Hunter Under Saddle
204 Hunter Under Saddle Walk Trot

10 & Under

PRESENTATION OF ALL
MAJOR SHOW AWARDS

Get a Class Sponsor

Get a FREE Class Entry

Submit the SPONSOR
AGREEMENT (available from
the ApHCC office or website

www.appaloosa.ca) and you will
receive one free class entry at

the 55" Canadian National
Appaloosa Show©

There is no limit on the number
of Class Sponsors and free class
entries that you may receive!

2013 ApHCC National Show Judges

*Doreen Hooker*
*Barb Hughes*
*Karen Bannister*

Come celebrate at
Canad Inns — Brandon ...

Directly connected to

the Keystone Centre.

Tavern United
— Fabulous food and 13 premium
beers on tap

AALTO’s Garden Café
— A new buffet special every
lunch and dinner

Playmaker’s Piano Lounge
— Perfect for a relaxing drink with
friends

The Great Western Roadhouse
Bar and Grill
— Portions as large as our name!

YOU DON'T NEED TO TAKE YOUR JACKET!

CANAD INN-BRANDON IS DIRECTLY CONNECTED TO
THE KEYSTONE CENTRE!

204-727-1422
Toll free 1-888-33-CANAD (2263)

Or online Www.canadinns.com

Ask for Group Block # Canadian National Appaloosa Show

to get your group rate!
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Class List
(Please note that ApHC and ApHCC approval is tentative until announced on www.appaloosa.ca )

Halter
# Name ApHC approved class Youth Classes Continued...
101 Geldings of 2013 ApHC 206 Hunter Under Saddle 14 — 18 ApHC
102 Geldings of 2012 ApHC 207  Hunt Seat Eq. Over Fences 18 & Under ApHC
103 Geldings of 2011 ApHC 209  Working Hunter 18 & Under ApHC
104 Geldings of 2010 ApHC 210  Western Horsemanship Walk Trot 10 &U ApHC
105 Geldings of 2009 & Older ~ ApHC 211 Western Horsemanship 13 & Under ApHC
106 Fillies of 2013 ApHC 212 Western Horsemanship 14 — 18 ApHC
107 Fillies of 2012 ApHC 213 Western Pleasure Walk Trot 10 &U ApHC
108 Mares of 2011 ApHC 214 Western Pleasure 13 & Under ApHC
215  Western Pleasure 14 — 18 ApHC
109 Mares of 2010 ApHC .
216  Bareback Horsemanship 13 & Under ApHC
110 Mares of 2009 & Older ApHC .
217  Bareback Horsemanship 14 — 18 ApHC
112 Colts of 2013 ApHC .
218  Western Showmanship Walk Trot 10 &U ApHC
113 Colts of 2012 ApHC .
. 219  Western Showmanship 13 & Under ApHC
114 Stallions of 2011 ApHC .
. 220  Western Showmanship 14 — 18 ApHC
115 Stallions of 2010 ApHC -
. 221 Youth Geldings 18& Under ApHC
116 Stallions of 2009 & Older ApHC
117 Pr 222 Youth Mares 18& under ApHC
oduce of Dam . o
. 223 Leadline Equitation 6 & Under ApHC
118 Get of Sire 294 Leadline Pl 6 & Und
119 Most Colourful at Halter ApHC eadline Fleasure naer
120 Hunter in Hand — Geldings ApHC 225  Western Riding 18 & Under ApHC
. 227  Trail 13 & Under ApHC
121 Hunter in Hand — Mares ApHC 298 Trail 14 - 18 ADHG
122 Hunter in Hand — Stallions ApHC 232 Flral Pi IZ 13 & Und P
123 Yearling Longe Line ApHC ag ricking naer
125 Yearling Trail In Hand 233 Flag P'Ck'Pg 1418
234 Pole Bending Walk Trot 10 & Under ApHC
Novice Youth 235  Pole Bending 13 & Under ApHC
Novice Youth 236 Pole Bending 14 — 18 ApHC
# Name : ApHC approvedclass| 537 Barrel Racing Walk Trot 10 & U ApHC
900 NOV!CE Youth Western Showmanshl_p ApHC 238 Barrel Racing 13 & Under ApHC
901 Novice Youth Western Horsemanshlp ApHC 239 Barrel Racing 14 -18 ApHC
902  Novice Youth Western Pleasure ApHC 240 Keyhole Walk Trot 10 & Under ApHC
903  Novice Youth Hunt Seat Equitation ApHC 241  Keyhole 13 & Under ApHC
904  Novice Youth Hunter U_nder Saddle ApHC 242 Keyhole 14 — 18 ApHC
Novice Amateur 243  Breakaway Roping 18 & Under ApHC
# Name ApHC approved class [ 244  Steer Daubing 18 & Under ApHC
800  Novice Amateur Western Showmanship  ApHC 245  Figure 8 Stake Race Walk Trot 10 & U
801  Novice Amateur Western Horsemanship ~ ApHC 246  Figure 8 Stake Race 13 & Under
802  Novice Amateur Western Pleasure ApHC 247  Figure 8 Stake Race 14 — 18
803  Novice Amateur Hunter Under Saddle ApHC 298  Reining 18 & under (will use one of the open ApHC
804  Novice Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation ApHC reining patterns) P
Youth Team
# Name G
ames
701  Youth Team Hunt Seat Equitation —
702  Youth Team Hunter Under Saddle # N_ame ApHC approved
630 Figure 8 Stake Race
703  Youth Team Western Pleasure 631 Flag Picking
706  Youth Team Western Horsemanship 632 Pole Bending ApHC
708  Youth Team Western Showmanship 633 Barrel Racin ApHC
711 Youth Team Trail 634 Rope Race g AEHC
712 Youth Team Flag Picking 635 Keyhole ApHC
714 Youth Team Barrel Racing
715  Youth Team Keyhole Cattle
716  Youth Team Native/Pageant Costume # Name - ApHC approved class
539 Timed Heading & Heeling  ApHC
540 Breakaway Roping
Youth 542  Steer Daubing ApHC
ApHC 543  Team Penning
# Name Approved 544 Judged Heading ApHC
201  Hunt Seat Equitation - Walk Trot 10 & Under ~ ApHC 545  Judged Heeling ApHC
202  Hunt Seat Equitation 13 & Under ApHC 546  Jr Working Cow Horse ApHC
203  Hunt Seat Equitation 14 — 18 ApHC 547  Sr Working Cow Horse ApHC
204 Hunter Under Saddle Walk Trot 10 &U ApHC 548  Jr Horse Cutting ApHC
205  Hunter Under Saddle 13 & Under ApHC 549  Sr Horse Cutting ApHC
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Class List continued...

Amateur / Non Pro

Name

ApHC approved class

301 Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation
302 Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
303 Amateur Western Pleasure

304 Amateur Western Horsemanship
305 Amateur Western Showmanship
306 Amateur Bareback Horsemanship
307 Amateur Horse Western Riding
308 Amateur Trail

309 Amateur Reining

310 Amateur Barrel Racing

311 Amateur Pole Bending

312 Amateur Flag Picking

313 Amateur Geldings

314 Amateur Mares

315 Amateur Stallion

316 Amateur Breakaway Roping
318 Amateur Steer Daubing

319 Amateur Figure 8 Stake Race
320 Amateur Hunt Seat Eq Over Fences
321 Amateur Working Hunter

323 Amateur Keyhole

324 Amateur Hunter Hack

325 Amateur Working Cow Horse
326 Amateur Cutting

327 Amateur Most Colorful at Halter

ApHC
ApHC
ApHC
ApHC
ApHC
ApHC
ApHC
ApHC
ApHC
ApHC
ApHC

ApHC
ApHC
ApHC
ApHC
ApHC

ApHC
ApHC
ApHC
ApHC
ApHC
ApHC
ApHC

Performance
# Name ApHC approved class
402 2 Yr Old Snaffle Bit Hunter Under Saddle ~ ApHC
403 3 Yr Old Snaffle Bit Hunter Under Saddle  ApHC
404 Men’s Hunter Under Saddle
405 Ladies’ Hunter Under Saddle
406 Junior Hunter Under Saddle ApHC
407 Senior Hunter Under Saddle ApHC
408 Hunter Hack ApHC
409 Side Saddle Pleasure ApHC
410 Open Working Hunter ApHC
412 Open Jumper ApHC
413 Junior Horse Western Pleasure ApHC
414 Senior Horse Western Pleasure ApHC
415 Ladies Western Pleasure
416 Men’s Western Pleasure
417 2 Yr Old Western Pleasure ApHC
418 3 Yr Old Western Pleasure ApHC
421 Men’s Native Dress ApHC
422 Ladies’ Native Dress ApHC
423 Junior Horse Trail ApHC
424 Senior Horse Trail ApHC
426 Junior Horse Reining ApHC
427 Senior Horse Reining ApHC
428 Ranch Trail
429 Snaffle Bit / Hackamore Reining ApHC
430 Open Western Riding ApHC
431 Open Pleasure Driving ApHC
999 Versatility Stake Class *non pointed

2013 Canadian National Appaloosa
. Showe
4k

4 &
[\

Awards

e High-Point Judged Events Horse
e Classes 101-122 and 402-429

e High-Point Timed Events Horse
e Classes 630-635

e High-Point Cattle Horse
e Classes 539-549

e High Point English Horse
e Classes 402 — 408 and 410 - 412

e High-Point Western Horse
e Classes 413 — 420, 423 — 424 and 426 - 430

e High-Point Overall Open Horse
e Classes 101-122, 402-430, 630-635, 539-545
e Must enter in a halter class and 2 of 3
divisions:
Timed, Cattle and Performance

e Versatility Amateur 1 horse/l1 rider
e Classes 301-327

e High Point Novice Amateur
e Classes 800 — 804

e HighPoint Novice Youth
e Classes 900 — 904

Versatility Youth (1 horse/1 rider)
14-18
13 & under
10 & under
e Classes 201-298

e Red Planet Trucking
e Youth Team Champion
e Classes 701-716

e Youth Team Adaptability Award

e Syd Wyatt Memorial Youth
Sportsmanship Award




Red Planet Trucking Youth Team Tournament

2013 Youth Team Tournament competitors should be prepared for
the following Youth Team activities during the National Show:

>

The Show committee may limit the number of teams in the
tournament. Fee for team entry is $300. Entry Deadline June
30, 2013.

Youth Team Parade & Introduction

The Youth Team Parade will be held during the Tuesday
morning Opening Ceremonies. At this time, each team will be
asked to enter the arena. Your team coach, a parent, or other
person designated by your team will be asked to the
Announcer’s Stand to introduce your Team. Be at the
Announcer’s Stand 10 minutes prior to the Parade to prepare.
This introduction will be limited to 2 minutes per team.

Youth Team Native/Pageant Costume Class #716

The team members involved in Class 716 are invited to the
Announcer’s Stand for a practice session on Friday evening
for one hour following the last class of the day. You do not
need to wear your Costume/Native Dress at this time, but
come prepared to practice for the verbal presentation segment
of this class. For Saturday, the reader for your team should be
at the Announcer’s stand 10 minutes prior to class #716 to
prepare.

Social Evening!
Following the Thursday classes, a Family & Youth Social will

be held for all attending the show. Please be sure to come!

Youth Team Adaptability Award

Youth Team Tournament participants are not only being
judged while in the show ring. “Secret Judges” will be
circulating through the barns and will be selecting the
recipient of the Youth Team Adaptability Award. “Secret
Judges” will be looking for cleanliness of the stabling area,
care of horses, how a team works together, helps each other as
well as assisting around the show during times of competition
and in adapting to new requests for help!

Following are the Youth Team Tournament Rules as printed in the
ApHCC Official Handbook. Please be sure to refer to the ApHCC
Official Handbook and the ApHCC Guide for Youth Teams. If you
have any questions, please contact the ApHCC office.

753.

754.

Excerpt from ApHCC Official Handbook

Teams of not more than six (6) youth may enter the
tournament as the representatives of an affiliate, province,
state or other organization. A team name must be submitted
at the time of entry.

Each team may also have two standby or alternate youth. A
standby entry may be used only in case of illness or injury to
a team member or horse. If a standby is used to replace a
team member or horse, the original entry may not then

755.

756.
757.

758.

759.

760.

761.

762.

re-enter the tournament.

A list of team members and their horses' names, plus the list
of the classes in which each entry will compete, must be
submitted by closing date of entry for the National Show,
and entries cannot be changed after that time.

Horse and rider are an entry and may not be split.

Each contestant may enter up to five team tournament
classes.

* Each team may enter a total of 20 entries in the 10 classes
in 2013, * exception granted by BOD December, 2011* . A
maximum of two (2) team members may be entered into any
one class. Rule #762 recommends that the standby youth
enter in class 16. If standby youth are not available, other
team members may enter in this class in addition to the five
classes as stated in Rule #757.

A team need not consist of a full complement of six team
members plus two standby youth. A team may be entered
with a minimum of three youth.

All contestants in the team tournament must be youth
members of the ApHCC for the current year, in good
standing. Youth age is 18 years of age and younger as of
January 1st of the current year. Married or divorced
individuals do not qualify as youth.

Horses used in tournament classes must be owned by the
youth competing with the horse, or a member of that youth's
immediate family, or the horse must be under a current lease
filed with the ApHCC.

YOUTH TEAM TOURNAMENT NATIVE INDIAN

OR PAGEANT Costume CLASS

The Youth Team Tournament Native or Pageant Costume
Class has been added to the mandatory classes for Youth
Teams. Rules #611 through #622 apply to this class, with
the following additions:

Addition to rule #611. Costumes may be from "A", or "B"
and should depict a youth from any era (may not be a chief
or a married woman with baby board).

The description of the costume and era represented are to be
delivered by a team member. No mention of the name or
past accomplishments of the horse or rider may be given by
the team member giving the verbal presentation. Ideally the
costume exhibitor and presenter should be the Youth Team
alternates, but if the team does not have alternates, two team
members are to be selected for this class. The class will be
judged 50% on the costume, and 50% on the verbal
presentation. One costume entry per team. See the Class
List for complete listing of Youth Team Tournament
classes.

Syd Wyatt Memorial Youth Sportsmanship Award

All youth participants at the show will be issued ballots to enter their choice for the recipient of the Syd Wyatt
Memorial Youth Sportsmanship Award. One of the founding principles of the ApHCC is to promote good
sportsmanship. Thank you to Donna Wyatt for this generous sponsorship and recognizing the importance of
enthusiastic youth in our club.




1.

Rules and Regulations

This show is governed by the 2012 Official Handbook of
the Appaloosa Horse Club of Canada. The ApHCC
Official Handbook is downloadable at www.appaloosa.ca
or available from the ApHCC Office for a fee of $25.00
each. And further:

This show is open to all Appaloosas registered with
The Appaloosa Horse Club of Canada or registered
with the Appaloosa Horse Club, Moscow, Idaho,
USA. The ApHCC Board of Directors passed the
following motion” That for a trial period, at the
Canadian National Appaloosa Show horses to
compete for ApHC points out restrictions as noted:
Allow Canadian-owned ApHC horses to show without
the ApHCC registration for ApHC points.”

All owners and exhibitors MUST be ApHCC
members or submit a non member fee of $47.25. 2012
membership fee schedule: Youth--$20.00 / Adult
$47.25 |/ Family membership (only 2 adults) and
children $63.00

Exhibitors must submit adequate proof of eligibility to
show for all animals entered, which is defined as the
presentation of the ORIGINAL Certificate of
Registration. The ORIGINAL Certificate of
Registration must be presented when picking up Show
Numbers and at the time of inspection. Copies will
not be accepted.

All horses will be inspected on the show grounds.
The show number and ORIGINAL Registration
Certificate must be presented to the Inspection Desk
and the number will be stamped. NO horse will be
allowed to compete without having a stamped number
on when entering the ring.

The ApHCC National Show Main Committee reserves
the right to decide any point not covered by the Rules
and to correct any error or make any necessary
alterations to the prize list.

All protests shall be made in writing within 12 hours
of cause of protest to the show secretary, as per
ApHCC rule book.

It is the exhibitor’s responsibility to determine when
their horses will be judged. Entries must enter the
ring promptly when called. Breaks in the schedule

will be taken when time allows and not at specific
times; all breaks will be announced. Exhibitors are
reminded that the call system is a courtesy only.
Exhibitors failing to comply with this rule will be
excluded from their class. A GATE HOLD may be

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

requested with the Gate Person. A Gate Hold will be
timed to a maximum of three (3) minutes.

Any and all patterns for classes using patterns, will be
posted at least ONE HOUR in advance of the class.

Overall High Point Horse: must enter 2 of the 3
divisions; cattle events, timed events, judged events as
well as a halter class.

This show will be a 3 Point ApHCC approved show
with ApHC approved points classes - 3 judges 3 set
of points. All competitors showing for ApHC points
must show to all 3 judges and pay 3 sets of points fees
for all ApHC pointed classes entered.

Snaffle Bit Rules: Must be ridden two hands in a
snaffle bit or bosal. See rule 182.

Random drug testing WILL be carried out.

The show management will strictly enforce ApHCC
rules in regards to Unsportsmanlike Conduct, Cruelty
and Inhumane Treatment — rules 187-192.

Genetic Disorders - ApHCC Show Rules ApHCC
Board of Directors passed motion a motion on
December 7, 2011 that reads as follows: “That for a
trial period , at the Canadian National Appaloosa
Show, the ApHCC Board of Directors allows:
1.-All ApHC horses to show-HYPP positive and
Avrabian ancestry included.
Note: All ApHC horses will still be discovered to
ascertain Arabian parentage and positive HYPP
status. Positive results will proclaim these horses
ineligible to receive a CNAS title. The title will
go to the next eligible entry in the class (as per
current eligibility regulations). Some ApHC
horses will be showing for points only.

Get a Class Sponsor

Get a FREE Class Entry

Submit the SPONSOR AGREEMENT
(available from the ApHCC office or

website www.appaloosa.ca) and you
will receive one free class entry at the

55" Canadian National Appaloosa
Showo©

There is no limit on the number of
Class Sponsors and free class entries
that you may receive !



http://www.appaloosa.ca/
http://www.appaloosa.ca/

*ENTRY RULES*

Entries received later than June 15, 2013 until
5pm July 15, 2013 will be considered Regular
Entries. No telephone entries will be accepted.
The proper entry form must be filled out and
Signed by the proper persons or the entry will not
be accepted.

Entries must be made no later than 5 pm the day
before the class is held. CATTLE CLASSES
ENTRY DEADLINE IS JULY 15, 2013.
THERE WILL BE NO CATTLE CLASS
ENTRIES ACCEPTED AFTER JULY 15,
2013.

Entry fees and stall fees must accompany all
entries unless stalls were prepaid. Stalls may be
pre-booked, with all stall fees to accompany
request. ABSOLUTELY NO ENTRY WILL
BE ACCEPTED UNLESS ACCOMPANIED
BY A CERTIFIED CHEQUE, MONEY
ORDER OR CREDIT CARD - Entries not
complying will be returned.

Exhibitors canceling their entries after the Official
Closing Date shall forfeit all entry and stall fees
EXCEPT on receipt of an official certificate or
letter of disability from a qualified Veterinarian
(in case of a horse’s withdrawal) or a qualified
Doctor (in case of a rider’s withdrawal). Receipt
of such document must be made to the Show
Secretary either prior to the show starting date, or
within 48 hours of the close of the show. If any
refund is made, 20% of all fees will be retained as
Office charges. Once a vet scratch has been
received by the office the horse may not be re-
entered in the show.

ORIGINAL Certificates of Registration must
be presented when picking up Show Numbers and
also presented with the Show Number at the time
of inspections.

RELEASE OF LIABILITY: The Appaloosa
Horse Club of Canada will not be held responsible
for any accident or injury or loss, that may occur
to, or be caused by, any horse, owner or
competitor, or spectator, while on the Show
Grounds, nor for any article of any kind or nature
that may be lost or destroyed or in any way
damaged. Each exhibitor will be responsible for
any injury, accident or loss that may be

occasioned while on the Show Grounds by any
horse owned, exhibited or in his custody or
control, and shall indemnify and hold harmless
the Appaloosa Horse Club of Canada, its officers
and Directors, individually or collectively, and
cosponsoring organizations if any, from and
against all claims, demands, cause of action,
costs, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature
whatsoever that may arise out of, or be incurred
by, any reason of accident, injury, loss or damage,
to person, property or custody or control of any
animal exhibited. Presentation of signed entry
forms shall be deemed acceptance of this rule. In
the event the form is not signed correctly,
presence of all persons on the official Show
Grounds shall be deemed acceptance of this Rule.

MEN’S and LADIES CLASSES- There is no
age requirements set for these classes, therefore
exhibitors may be younger than 19 years.

CATTLE CLASSES: Any class requiring teams
of competitors must be entered in the following
manner. The person making the entry must send
FULL ENTRY FEES plus the Cattle Charge
where applicable, other members of the team must
be submitted at the time of entry or 5 pm of the
day before the event is held. No half fees will be
accepted. It is the exhibitor’s responsibility to
ensure that the names of all team participants are
given to the Show Office in time. Failure to
comply may result in that entry being cancelled.

All ApHCC/ApHC Youth 10 and under classes
are walk-trot only. Youth exhibitor cannot cross
enter to other Youth Divisions.
Youth 10&under, may choose to participate
in the walk-trot-canter category of 13&
under, but cannot cross enter into
10&under.

- | \J ‘2

245 10 GET OF SIRE, and
“assssr™  PRODUCE OF DAM: Must be
entered in the same manner as the team cattle
classes, that is, the person making the entry must
submit the class fee in full, no half or part
payments will be accepted. Names of the produce
or get must be submitted at the time of entry or 5
pm of the day before the event is held.

11. AMATEURS / NON PRO: The terms amateur

and non pro are considered equal for this show.




To participate in any Amateur Class, a competitor
must be registered as an Amateur with the ApHCC
or Non Pro with the ApHC and carry a current
Amateur / Non Pro Card. THE AMATEUR, OR
A MEMBER OF THE AMATEUR’S
IMMEDIATE FAMILY, MUST OWN THE
HORSE BEING USED. NO HORSES LEASED
TO THE AMATEUR WILL BE PERMITTED
IN AMATEUR CLASSES.

12. AMERICAN EXHIBITORS: Please check at
your port of entry as to border crossing
requirements.

13. All show entries must be accompanied by a copy
of both sides of the horses papers, applicable lease
forms and membership cards for owners and
exhibitors.

14. VERSATILITY STAKE CLASS (Class #999)
This class is to engage the spectators and owners and
test the versatility of the Appaloosa horse. There is $500
added money added to 75% of the $100 entry fees.
Portions of the class are:

1) Barrels
Al 2) Western Pleasure
5 |E W5 3) Timed Trail
4 4) Hunter Under Saddle

* This will be an Open (All Ages, All

Sexes) Stakes Class, Open to ApHCC or ApHC

",‘)'"r

Attution Exbiliters

Get a Class Sponsor - Get a FREE Class

Sponsor Benefits
e CLASS Sponsor: $150 (cash)

registered horses. ApHCC General Rules for Barrels,
Western Pleasure, Trail and Hunter under Saddle will
be adhered to. Trail pattern will be posted Friday am.
*Each exhibitor will be allowed one assistant for
required tack changes.

*One point is earned for each horse “beaten” in any of
these classes.

*Must be an ApHCC member

*Prize money will be awarded in 40-30-20-10.

15.

16.

17.

GATE ENTRIES:

Entry into any open, youth or amateur class
(EXCLUDING CATTLE CLASSES) at the time
of the class, will be allowed, as long as the horse
has previously been entered into other show
classes. The cost of a gate entry will be $65 and
will be added to the horse’s show fees
immediately. Must have credit card on-file in
office.

CLASS CANCELATION: If there is no
entries in a class the day prior to the class,

at 5pm, the class will not be held and no gate
entries will be allowed.

Show Information Contact:
Show Chair: Merv Veinot, cmca96@hotmail.com
902-633-2932

try!

= Includes presentation of National Champion Trophy & ribbons to class winners
= Listing in Souvenir Show Program as Class Sponsor & announced during the Show as Class Sponsor
= This sponsor can put their business card in the program for only $20. Deadline for program entry — June

30" (tentative).

Competitor Benefits

= Submit the SPONSOR AGREEMENT (available from the ApHCC
office or website www.appaloosa.ca) and you will receive one free
class entry at the 55th Canadian National Appaloosa Show©

= There is no limit on the number of Class Sponsors and the number of

free class entries that you may receive!
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http://www.appaloosa.ca/

Stabling and Registration

Stalls are premium box stalls — 10° X 10°.

All horses require a stall — NO showing out of trailers will be allowed. All stalls will be assigned on a first-
come basis. Requests for stabling not accompanied by payment for stalls will not be accepted.

Exhibitors will not move from their assigned stalls without the permission of the Stabling Superintendent.
Stabling diagrams will be posted in the barns and at the Show Office. Stall information sheet must be
completed and displayed on all horse stalls.

Stall fees are as follows , GST must be added to all rates: e
Prior to June 15" - $200 per stall for the entire show + 2 FREE bags of ~ shavings j": ‘J\ =
After June 15th - $225 per stall for the entire show + 2 FREE bags of shavings ":} ", ,,r“

A

Daily Stabling Rate - $50 per day (no shavings)
Exhibitors may move into their stalls on Monday, 29 July 2013 and are required to leave the stalls Sunday,4
Aug 2013. All early arrivals must be arranged with 4 days advance notice by contacting the ApHCC office.
Early arrivals will be charged $50.00 per stall per day, includes all tack stalls that are used.

It is required that all stalls be cleaned and all refuse be placed in the designated areas by 8 am daily.
Bedding and hay will be available for sale on the show grounds.
Anyone traveling in a camper or trailer can park on the grounds. Sites with electrical hookup are available at

$30.00 a day plus taxes. Pre arrange camping if electrical hookup required and will be assigned by Show
Committee.

55th Canadian National Appaloosa Show

| want to Sponsor a Class at the 55th National Appaloosa Show

Name!

Address:

Telephone: Email:

Name the Class you wish to Sponsor

As a Class Sponsor, you may choose to have your name, city, province, and/or business name published or
to sponsor a class in recognition of or in memory of a horse or person who carries special importance to
you. Please provide these details if you want this information published:

Sponsor name, city, province, business name, “In Recognition” or “In Memory”
L] $150 Cheque # (] $150 Cash

(] $150 Visa or Master Card #
Expiry Date
Card Holder Name

Card Holder Signature

()




STABLING REQUEST FORM

*****Please fill out this form and submit it with appropriate fees.*****
No stalls will be assigned without payment. Stall requests may be submitted before class entries. If you
wish to be stabled in the same area as another exhibitor Stabling Requests MUST be submitted together.

Name: Phone:
Address:

E-Mail:
Total number of stalls being requested Arrival Date:

Early Arrival
Stabli All Horses arriving before
tabling Sunday 28 July 2013 will be
Box or Tack stall prior to June 15 $200.00 ea. X =$ charged $50.00/day /stall
Box or Tack stall after June 15  $225.00 ea. X =$ including tack / feed stalls.
Contact:
Donna Wyatt

: . 403-558-2118
Daily Stabling Rate to make arrangements for early
Box or Tack stall per day = $50.00 per day arrivals:

Payment Options
Payment may be made by:
. Certified Cheque
Bags of Shavings Money Or dgr
Per Bag $8.95 X bags = $ Visa
MasterCard

stalls X days=$

GST5% =$% Payable to: ApHCC

TOTAL STABLING FEES $
Signature of card holder VISA _ MASTERCARD
CARD # EXPIRY DATE
Card holder’s name (please print)

Mail entries and stall applications to:
Canadian National Appaloosa Show, C/O Donna Wyatt/ ApHCC,
Box 940, Claresholm, AB TOL 0T0 403-625-3326 Fax: 1-403-625-2274

Exhibitor Stabling Requests:

10



2013 ApHCC Membership

Renewal for # OR New Membership

Name: Telephone:

Address: Postal Code:

Email: Fax:

____Adult Membership @ $47.25 $ | agree to abide by the Constitution, Bylaws, Rules &

Regulations of the Appaloosa Horse Club of Canada.

Youth Membership @ $20.00 $

X
Family Pack @ $63.00 $ Signature

Only 2 adult members per family pack Family Pack — Record Family Members,
Age and birth date.

If you are a member of more than one ApHCC affiliate, record which affiliate your membership is to be counted with
for ApHCC voting purposes

Cheque, Money Order, MasterCard or Visa accepted.
Credit card orders — include card number, expiry date, and card holder’s signature

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP & AMATEUR PROGRAM ENROLLMENT
January 1 to December 31, 2013
Please Print
NAME: PHONE #:

ADDRESS: POSTAL CODE:

_____Amateur Status ____Novice Amateur Status X Signature
Applicants must be 19 years of age or older as of January 1* of the current year and must be an ApHCC member in good
standing of the current year. All applicants must meet the requirements of ApHCC Show & Contest Rules for Amateurs (Rules
#768 to #777). Those applying for Novice Amateur status must meet the requirements of ApHCC Show &Contest Rules for
Amateurs and for Novice Amateurs (Rules #768 to #781). Novice status is applied for on an honor basis.

$47.25 ApHCC Adult New applicants enrolling for the firs_t time into the Amateur or Novice Amateur
Membership Fee Program must have the bottom portion of the enrollment form completed.
$10.50 ApHCC Amateur Those renewing their Amateur status complete the top portion of this form only.
Enrollment Fee
TOTAL New Amateur applicants must have this section completed by two
Current ApHCC members

1) To the best of my knowledge the above applicant meets all of the requirements to participate in the ApHCC Amateur
Program:

Name: Membership #

(please print) ApHCC Member not related to applicant

Signature:

2) To the best of my knowledge the above applicant meets all of the above requirements to participate in the ApHCC
Amateur Program:

Name: Membership #

(please print) ApHCC Member not related to applicant

Signature:

11




55th Canadian National Appaloosa Showe

Entry form
OFFICE USE ONLY
ACCT # NAME OF ACCOUNT SHOW #
HORSE’S NAME: ApHCC Reg #
Please include copy (front & back) of ApHCC and/or ApHC certificate ApHC Reg #
Year Foaled Owner(s)
Address
E-Malil Phone# (_ )
Owner’s ApHCC membership # ApHC membership #

Exhibitor # 1— Youth check here if designated horse for hi-points |_| Date of Birth

Name Relationship to owner of horse

Address

Phone # () Cell # Email

Complete Exhibitor 2 information if horse is used in more than 1 age group

Exhibitor #2- Youth check here if designating horse for hi- point |:| Date of Birth

Name Relationship to owner of horse
Address

Phone#_(_ ) Cell # Email

CLASS # CLASS NAME NAME OF RIDER ApHCC ApHC

Member # Member #

12




Exhibitor — Amateur check here if designated horse for hi-points Q
Name pHCC Membership #

Address ApHC Membership #
Phone# (__) Cell # Email
Relationship to owner of horse
Class# Class Name ApHCC # ApHC #
Exhibitor — Open
Name ApHCC Membership # ApHC #
Address Phone # Cell #
Email
Class # | Class Name Exhibitor’s Name ApHCC # ApHC #
999 VERSATILITY STAKE CLASS
$100 entry —see rule 14 for details

13




2013 CATTLE CLASS ENTRY FORM

Cattle Class Entry Fee as listed until July 15, 2013. All fees include class entry fee and cattle charge.

ApHCC
CLASS NAME CLASS NAME OF RIDER [APHC HORSE # ENTRY
# Member FEE
#
JUDGED HEADING 544 $60.00
Heeler: Name of Rider: Horse Entry # '
JUDGED HEELING | 545 | | $60.00
Header: Name of Rider: Horse Entry # '
TIMED HEADING & 539
HEELING $60.00
Partner: Name of Rider: Horse Entry #
Open Breakaway Roping 540 $60.00
Open Steer Daubing 542 $60.00
JR. Working Cow Horse 546 $60.00
SR. Working Cow Horse 547 $60.00
JR. Horse Cutting 548
SR. Horse Cutting 549 $60.00
Steer Daubing 18 & Under 244 $45.00
Timed Breakaway Roping
18 & Under 243 $45.00
Timed Amateur Breakaway $60.00
Roping 316
Amateur Steer Daubing 318 $60.00
Amateur Cutting 326 $60.00
Amateur Working Cow
Horse 325 $60.00
TEAM PENNING,; TEAM #1: ALL AGES TEAMS CLASS #:543
NAMES OF RIDERS ApHCC # HORSE NAME HORSE # EE‘;RY
$120.00
TEAM #2: CLASS #:543
NAMES OF RIDERS ApHCC # HORSE NAME HORSE # EE;RY
$120.00
TEAM #3: CLASS #:543
NAMES OF RIDERS ApHCC # HORSE NAME HORSE # EE-EFEY
$120.00

14




55th Canadian National Appaloosa Showe

OFFICE USE ONLY

ACCT # NAME OF ACCOUNT

CREDIT CARD ON FILE

HORSE’S NAME ApHCC REG #
ApHC REG #
. . “INEIx h
Early Entries Req entries ‘~.,:J{j
Mail Entries To: # Class June 15  After June 15 o
Canadian National Appaloosa __Open Classes@ $40.00/ea $55.00/ea
Show, C/O Donna Wyatt, ApHCC, __Amateur Classes@ $40.00/ea  $55.00/ea
Box 940, Claresholm, AB TOL 0TO __Youth Classes @ $30.00/ea  $45.00/ea
Fax: 1-403-625-2274 __Youth Show Rate* — unlimited classes, US pt fees included $400

Email: registry@appaloosa.ca __Am/NPro Show Rate* — unlimited classes, US pt fees included $500

Cattle Classes (total from cattle class entry sheet)
Drug Testing $15.00

Deadlines for Entries

EARLY ENTRIES by June 15th Office Charge $40.00
REGULAR ENTRIES after June 15th Non ApHCC member fee $47.25
GATE ENTRIES $65, all classes except
cattle Youth classes ApHC points fee* X $3.00= $
CATTLE ENTRIES, July 15, 2013 _____Open/Non Pro classes ApHC points fee* X $5.00= $
*ApHC points fees waived in “Show Rates”
PHOTOCOPY THIS FORM IF Subtotal.........evveeeeeee $
ENTERING MORE THAN ONE GST @ 5%
HORSE. TOTAL $

In consideration of being allowed to participate in any way in the Appaloosa Horse Club of Canada Canadian National Appaloosa Show®© equestrian program,
related events and activities, the undersigned acknowledges, appreciates, and agrees that:
1. The risk of injury from the activities involved in this program is significant, including the potential for permanent paralysis and death, and while particular
rules, equipment, and personal discipline may reduce this risk, the risk of serious injury does exist; and,
2. | knowingly and freely assume all such risks, both known and unknown, even if arising from the negligence of the releasees or others, and assume full
responsibility for my participation; and,
3. 1 willingly agree to comply with the stated and customary terms and conditions for participation. If however | observe any unusual significant hazard
during my presence or participation, | will remove myself from participation and bring such to the attention of the nearest official immediately; and,
4. |, for myself and on behalf of my heirs, assigns, personal representatives and next of kin, hereby release and hold harmless the Appaloosa Horse Club of
Canada, their officers, officials, agents and/or employees, other participants, sponsoring agencies, sponsors, advertisers, and, if applicable, owners and lessors
of premises used to conduct the event (“Releasees”), with respect to any and all injury, disability, death, or loss or damage to person or property, whether
caused by the negligence of the releasees or otherwise.
5. I hereby certify that every horse, rider and/or handler for myself and my representative to be bound by the rules of this show. | assume all responsibility for
any accidents, injury, theft, or damage sustained or caused by myself, my helpers, my stock, and equipment, and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the
sponsors, the owner of the grounds in use, and their representatives and employees
FOR PARTICIPANTS OF MINORITY AGE (UNDER AGE 19 AT TIME OF REGISTRATION)
This is to certify that I, as parent/guardian with legal responsibility for this participant, do consent and agree to his/her release as provided above of all the
Releasees, and, for myself, my heirs, assigns, and next of kin, | release and agree to indemnify the Releasees from any and all liabilities incident to my minor
child’s involvement or participation in these programs as provided above.

I have read this release of liability and assumption of risk agreement, fully understand its terms, understand that | have given up substantial rights by signing
it, and sign it freely and voluntarily without any inducement.

Owner’s / Participant’s Signature Print Name
Address
Phone # ( ) Email

Payment may be made by Certified Cheque, Money Order, Visa or Master Card. Payable to:
APPALOOSA HORSE CLUB OF CANADA

Visa/Master Card # Expiry Date

Signature of Cardholder: Print Name
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2013 Canadian National Appaloosa Showe

Youth Tournament Entry Form

Entry Deadline June 30, 2013

OFFICE USE ONLY
ACCT #

NAME OF ACCOUNT

SHOW #

E-Mail

Address

Youth Team Coordinator:

Phone# ( )

Youth Team Name:

Exhibitors (up to 6 members with 2 alternates):

[] Team Entry Fee $300. Stabling not included.

Name Date of Birth ApHCC# [ ApHC#
Name Date of Birth ApHCC# | ApHC#
Name Date of Birth ApHCC# [ ApHC#
Name Date of Birth ApHCC# [ ApHC#
Name Date of Birth ApHCC# | ApHC#
Name Date of Birth ApHCC# [ ApHC#
Name Date of Birth ApHCC# [ ApHC#
Name Date of Birth ApHCC# [ ApHC#
CLASS # CLASS NAME NAME OF RIDER 1 NAME OF RIDER 2
701 Youth Team Hunt Seat Equitation
702 Youth Team Hunter Under Saddle
703 Youth Team Western Pleasure
706 Youth Team Western Horsemanship
708 Youth Team Western Showmanship
711 Youth Team Trail
712 Youth Team Flag Picking
713 Youth Team Pole Bending
714 Youth Team Barrel Racing
715 Youth Team Keyhole
716 Youth Team Native/Pageant

Costume
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